
Kampf der Zwerge

Nürburgring - 5137 mtr.
24 - 26 May 2019

Result of Race 1

Nürburgring Classic 2019

DMSB Reg.Nr. 770/19

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 2
 

13 Jan Schouten  1 -- 8 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 23:51.645 2:43.518 5

6 Joop Schouten 2.857 2 2.857Fiat Abarth 1000 TC 23:54.502 2:45.223 3

Not Started in Class : 2

2 André van Koeveringe  DNS Fiat Abarth 1000 TC

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Zusammengelegte Divisionen 3 und 4 

5 Hubert Nagl  1 -- 9 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TCR
MSC  Weilheim

25:03.768 2:36.656 3

28 Josef Schichl  2 -- 8 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000 TC
MC Peißenberg

23:52.271 2:43.962 3

12 Thomas P. Strässer 3.234 3 3.234Autobianchi A112 23:55.505 2:45.266 3

59 Manfred Niederberger 45.776 4 49.010Fiat 1000TC 24:41.281 2:48.873 2

Not Classif ied in Class 3-4                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

1 Christof Hürter  DNC -- 3 laps --Fiat 127 8:19.483 2:42.707 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 5 

298 Thomas Gaspers  1 -- 8 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 24:49.141 2:58.426 2

293 Jörg Büchel 4.052 2 4.052Rover Mini Cooper SPI 24:53.193 3:00.057 3

259 Patrick Kühnel 4.709 3 8.761Rover Mini Cooper SPI
Faxe Racing

24:57.902 2:58.652 4

296 Frank Hebel 6.630 4 15.391Rover Mini Cooper SPI 25:04.532 3:00.836 4

237 Benedikt Kopietz 1.175 5 16.566Rover Mini Cooper SPI 25:05.707 3:00.799 3

255 Walter Kaufmann 3.630 6 20.196Rover Mini Cooper SPI 25:09.337 3:00.301 4

297 Dennis Nikolay 11.746 7 31.942Rover Mini Cooper SPI 25:21.083 3:00.948 2

299 Ludger Rippelbeck  8 -- 7 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 21:58.540 2:59.835 4

294 Jens Rommel  9 -- 6 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 18:56.119 3:00.705 4

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:25.208  in lap  4  by  nbr. 254 : Gregor Nick(Gregor Nick) (Rover)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Werner Aichinger Harald Roelse 
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Result of Race 1

Nürburgring Classic 2019

DMSB Reg.Nr. 770/19

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 6 

289 Enzo Thiefain  1 -- 9 laps --Austin Mini MK1 24:41.699 2:31.359 2

288 Thierry Thiefain 1.176 2 1.176Austin Mini MK1 24:42.875 2:33.695 4

265 Stéphane Edouard  3 -- 8 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S 24:02.844 2:46.052 4

Not Started in Class : 6

287 Michel Frenoy  DNS Austin Mini 1275 GT

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 7 

254 Gregor Nick  1 -- 9 laps --Rover Mini 24:35.356 2:25.208 4

232 Thomas Berg 0.579 2 0.579Mini Innocenti
Sauerland Racing

24:35.935 2:26.171 4

263 Herbert Wein sn. 6.005 3 6.584Austin Mini Cooper S MK1
Team Mondo Sport

24:41.940 2:30.404 2

269 André Weßling  4 -- 8 laps --Austin Mini Cooper 23:53.353 2:36.779 3

216 Alberto Pinna 3.229 5 3.229Leyland Mini Cooper 23:56.582 2:44.645 4

262 Draut-Ziegeweidt 2.402 6 5.631Mini Cooper
Sauerland Racing

23:58.984 2:45.946 3

Not Started in Class : 7

225 Rainer Klockenhoff  DNS BMC Mini

229 Arcidiacone-Meurer  DNS Mini Mascot

236 Herbert F. Wein jr.  DNS Morris MiniCooper MK2
Team Mondo Sport

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:25.208  in lap  4  by  nbr. 254 : Gregor Nick(Gregor Nick) (Rover)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 8 

324 Alex Schneider  1 -- 9 laps --NSU TT 24:42.585 2:32.627 3

321 Stefan Schmelter 0.370 2 0.370NSU TT 24:42.955 2:34.114 2

323 Rainer Oesterbeck 2.788 3 3.158NSU TT
AC  Oberhausen

24:45.743 2:35.582 4

301 Martin Wahl 8.763 4 11.921NSU TT 24:54.506 2:35.297 5

327 Frank Schmelter-Sonneborn 30.422 5 42.343NSU TT
Team Tess-Racing

25:24.928 2:37.951 5

310 Jürgen Marmulla 3.017 6 45.360NSU TT 25:27.945 2:40.588 3

329 Mike Fiedler  7 -- 8 laps --NSU TT 23:48.681 2:42.633 6

307 Marcus Sassen 13.019 8 13.019NSU TT 24:01.700 2:46.077 6

314 Gebhardt-Gebhardt-Hasenlust 43.829 9 56.848NSU TT 24:45.529 2:55.083 3

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

312 Hans-Werner Dr Hein  DNC -- 5 laps --NSU TTS 14:32.821 2:49.934 4

302 Schroer-Schroer  DNC -- 4 laps --NSU TT 10:26.503 2:32.855 2

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 8.2 

352 Lutz Gersdorf  1 -- 8 laps --NSU 1000TT 23:50.361 2:42.869 5

Not Classif ied in Class 8.2                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 8 Laps) = 6 Laps

355 Vielgut-Thomas  DNC -- 3 laps --NSU TT 8:13.883 2:36.422 2

351 Torsten Weth  DNS NSU TT

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 9 

106 Schmitt-Schmitt  1 -- 8 laps --Renault R12 TS
MSC Adenau

24:51.397 2:55.383 3

163 Horst Kukemüller 10.550 2 10.550Alfa Romeo Guilietta Sprint 25:01.947 2:55.210 3

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:25.208  in lap  4  by  nbr. 254 : Gregor Nick(Gregor Nick) (Rover)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time
Division 10 

150 Christoph Wilde  1 -- 9 laps --Simca Rally II
Dürener Mortor Sport C lub

24:41.462 2:28.408 3

110 Frank Fiedler 41.002 2 41.002Renault A lpine A110 25:22.464 2:34.906 4

105 Saskia Grossmann 0.771 3 41.773Fiat 128 Coupe
MSC  Wahlscheid e.V . im ADAC

25:23.235 2:37.542 3

104 F. Edel-März  4 -- 8 laps --Hillman IMP 23:51.119 2:40.240 5

Not Classif ied in Class 10                                          Classif ication limit (75% of 9 Laps) = 6 Laps

123 Wolfgang Grossmann  DNC -- 2 laps --Fiat 128 A
MSC  Wahlscheid e.V . im ADAC

5:29.309 2:38.532 2

121 Fred Abeling  DNC -- 1 laps --Fiat 128 Coupe
AMC Diepholz

3:23.598

131 Olaf Schley  DNS Simca Rally II

504 Thomas Souschek  DNS Renault R5 A lpine

TimekeeperStewardRennleiter
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